
College of Health Sciences
School of Medicine & Medical Science

Country University Subject area Co-ordinator Email Address

Belgium HUB - Hogeschool-Universiteit Brussel (EHSAL Europese Hogeschool Brussel) Diagnostic Imaging Ms Marie Louise Butler marielouise,butler@ucd.ie

Czech Republic University of South Bohemia Diagnostic Imaging Ms Marie Louise Butler marielouise,butler@ucd.ie

Finland Turun Ammattikorkeakoulu (Turku University of Applied Sciences) Diagnostic Imaging Ms Marie Louise Butler marielouise,butler@ucd.ie

Greece Technological Educational Institute of Athens Diagnostic Imaging Ms Marie Louise Butler marielouise,butler@ucd.ie

Malta L-Universita Ta'Malta     Diagnostic Imaging Ms Marie Louise Butler marielouise,butler@ucd.ie

Netherlands Hogeschool Eindhoven (Centraal Instituut) Diagnostic Imaging Ms Marie Louise Butler marielouise,butler@ucd.ie

Netherlands INHOLLAND University (Haarlem) Diagnostic Imaging Ms Marie Louise Butler marielouise,butler@ucd.ie

Norway Hogskolen i Bergen Diagnostic Imaging Ms Marie Louise Butler marielouise,butler@ucd.ie

Portugal ESTES de Coimbra Diagnostic Imaging Ms Marie Louise Butler marielouise,butler@ucd.ie

Portugal Instituto Politécnico de Porto Diagnostic Imaging Ms Marie Louise Butler marielouise,butler@ucd.ie

Slovenia Univerza v Ljubljana Diagnostic Imaging Ms Marie Louise Butler marielouise,butler@ucd.ie

Sweden Lunds Universitet Diagnostic Imaging Ms Marie Louise Butler marielouise,butler@ucd.ie

UK University College Suffolk (formerly Suffolk College of Higher and Further Education) Diagnostic Imaging Ms Marie Louise Butler marielouise,butler@ucd.ie

UK University of Ulster Diagnostic Imaging Ms Marie Louise Butler marielouise,butler@ucd.ie

School of Nursing, Midwifery & Health Systems
Country University Subject area Co-ordinator Email Address

Denmark Metropolitan University College Nursing Ms Gabrielle O'Kelly gabrielle.okelly@ucd.ie

Finland Yrkeshögskolan Novia (Novia University of Applied Science) Nursing Ms Regina Joye regina.joye@ucd.ie

Finland Turun Ammattikorkeakoulu (Turku University of Applied Sciences) Nursing Ms Rita Collins rita.collins@ucd.ie

Italy Università degli studi di Verona Nursing Ms Breda Connaughton breda.connaughton@ucd.ie

Malta L-Universita Ta'Malta     Nursing Ms Alison Clancy alison.clancy@ucd.ie

Slovenia Univerza v Mariboru Nursing Ms Rita Collins rita.collins@ucd.ie

Spain Universidad de Sevilla Nursing Ms Mary McGrath mary.t.mcgrath@ucd.ie

Sweden Karolinska Institutet Nursing Dr Ann Sheridan ann.sheridan@ucd.ie

Sweden Lunds Universitet Nursing Ms Anne Grant anne.grant@ucd.ie

Sweden Högskolan Skövde (University of Skövde) Nursing Ms Jacqueline Burke jacqueline.burke@ucd.ie

Switzerland HECV Santé (Haute École Cantonale Vaudoise de la Santé) Nursing Ms Rita Collins rita.collins@ucd.ie

UK University of Manchester Nursing Ms Rita Collins rita.collins@ucd.ie
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School of Public Health, Physiotherapy and Population Science
Country University Subject area Co-ordinator Email Address

Belgium Université Catholique de Louvain Physiotherapy Ms Roisin Arthurs roisin.arthurs@ucd.ie

France INPL (Institut National Polytechnique de Lorraine) Food Science Prof Seamus Fanning sfanning@ucd.ie

Switzerland Université de Lausanne Sport Science Ms Tara Magdalinski tara.magdalinski@ucd.ie
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